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9th EUROPEAN  INDIVIDUAL  CHESS  CHAMPIONSHIP  2008 
Last update 05.05.2008 08:38:19

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Rk. Rp K rtg+/-
22 GM Socko Bartosz 2644 POL ½ ½ ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 7 38 2655 10 1,4
46 GM Wojtaszek Radoslaw 2625 POL ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 6 129 2548 10 -11,8
48 GM Miton Kamil 2620 POL ½ 1 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 5,5 176 2492 10 -19
68 GM Gajewski Grzegorz 2601 POL 0 1 0 1 0 ½ 0 1 0 1 1 5,5 193 2395 10 -26,2
71 GM Macieja Bartlomiej 2599 POL 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 6,5 62 2642 10 6,8
72 GM Markowski Tomasz 2598 POL ½ 1 ½ 1 0 1 1 0 1 ½ 1 7,5 33 2660 10 9,8
75 GM Kempinski Robert 2595 POL 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 7 47 2660 10 9,5
82 GM Bartel Mateusz 2588 POL ½ 1 0 1 ½ 0 0 1 1 ½ 0 5,5 174 2489 10 -14,5

104 GM Dziuba Marcin 2577 POL 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 ½ 0 1 ½ 6 136 2532 10 -6,7
146 GM Mista Aleksander 2537 POL 1 0 0 ½ 1 1 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 6,5 90 2540 10 1,9
177 GM Heberla Bartlomiej 2509 POL 0 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 1 5,5 197 2460 10 -6,6
235 IM Lubczynski Rafal 2418 POL 0 1 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 0 ½ ½ 4 272 2354 15 -13,95
240 IM Swiercz Dariusz 2413 POL ½ ½ 1 1 1 0 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 6,5 60 2658 15 53,55
261 IM Luch Michal 2383 POL 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 ½ ½ 0 4,5 232 2449 10 7,6
282 FM Leniart Arkadiusz 2324 POL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 326 0 15 0
3 IM Socko Monika 2505 POL ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 0 1 1 1 ½ 7,5 16 2452 10 -4,9
28 IM Rajlich Iweta 2411 POL ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 7 21 2425 10 1,8
31 WGM Zawadzka Jolanta 2397 POL 1 ½ 1 0 1 ½ ½ 1 0 0 ½ 6 48 2384 10 -2,2
58 WIM Majdan Joanna 2338 POL 1 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 0 1 0 1 5,5 87 2267 15 -15,45
60 IM Dworakowska Joanna 2335 POL ½ 1 0 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 5,5 77 2268 10 -9,8

106 WIM Worek Joanna 2244 POL 1 ½ 0 ½ 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 6 60 2343 15 21,45
Player overview for pol
Results of the last round for pol

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
11 15 72 GM Markowski Tomasz 2598 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Timofeev Artyom 2664 11
11 18 75 GM Kempinski Robert 2595 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Socko Bartosz 2644 22
11 31 34 GM Asrian Karen 2630 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Mista Aleksander 2537 146
11 37 71 GM Macieja Bartlomiej 2599 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Bindrich Falko 2513 173
11 44 240 IM Swiercz Dariusz 2413 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Spasov Vasil 2579 102
11 58 158 GM Kharitonov Alexandr 2526 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Wojtaszek Radoslaw 2625 46
11 65 82 GM Bartel Mateusz 2588 5½ 0 - 1 5½ GM Romanov Evgeny 2547 142
11 70 184 IM Bosiocic Marin 2503 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Dziuba Marcin 2577 104
11 76 165 GM Wells Peter 2521 5 ½ - ½ 5 GM Miton Kamil 2620 48
11 100 218 IM Sarakauskas Gediminas 2449 4½ 0 - 1 4½ GM Gajewski Grzegorz 2601 68
11 110 177 GM Heberla Bartlomiej 2509 4½ 1 - 0 4½ IM Marholev Dimitar 2400 247
11 113 261 IM Luch Michal 2383 4½ 0 - 1 4½ IM Saric Ivan 2500 188
11 137 235 IM Lubczynski Rafal 2418 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Sidorenko Ilya 2334 281
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11 168 282 FM Leniart Arkadiusz 2324 0 0 not paired
11 4 6 IM Danielian Elina 2479 7 ½ - ½ 7 IM Socko Monika 2505 3
11 12 28 IM Rajlich Iweta 2411 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ IM Khukhashvili Sopiko 2371 45
11 24 31 WGM Zawadzka Jolanta 2397 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ WIM Rudolf Anna 2302 77
11 39 88 WGM Srebrnic Ana 2283 5 ½ - ½ 5 IM Dworakowska Joanna 2335 60
11 44 76 WGM Juergens Vera 2302 5 0 - 1 5 WIM Worek Joanna 2244 106
11 53 58 WIM Majdan Joanna 2338 4½ 1 - 0 4½ WIM Makka Ioulia 2204 118
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Player details for pol

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Socko Bartosz  2644 POL Rp:2655 Pts. 7

1 190 IM Bojkov Dejan 2492 BUL 5,5 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
2 186 IM Vokarev Sergey 2502 RUS 6,5 w ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
3 194 IM Nikolov Momchil 2488 BUL 5,5 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
4 178 GM Narciso Dublan Marc 2509 ESP 6,5 w 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
5 127 GM Shomoev Anton 2559 RUS 6 s 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
6 97 GM Andreikin Dmitry 2580 RUS 7,5 w ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
7 101 GM Perunovic Milos 2579 SRB 6,5 s ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
8 99 GM Kokarev Dmitry 2579 RUS 6 w 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1
9 67 GM Berg Emanuel 2601 SWE 6,5 s ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
10 72 GM Markowski Tomasz 2598 POL 7,5 w ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
11 75 GM Kempinski Robert 2595 POL 7 s ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7

GM Wojtaszek Radoslaw  2625 POL Rp:2548 Pts. 6
1 214 IM Margvelashvili Giorgi 2455 GEO 5,5 s ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
2 210 IM Khmelniker Ilya 2459 ISR 4,5 w ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
3 205 IM Vavrak Peter 2466 SVK 5 s 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
4 143 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2546 CRO 6 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
5 155 GM Kulaots Kaido 2530 EST 6 s ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
6 144 GM Zhigalko Andrey 2545 BLR 6 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
7 148 GM Aveskulov Valeriy 2535 UKR 7 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
8 163 GM Jones Gawain 2522 ENG 6 w ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
9 156 IM Braun Arik 2529 GER 5,5 s 0 0,63 -0,63 10 -6,3
10 170 IM Szabo Gergely 2516 ROU 5,5 w 1 0,65 0,35 10 3,5
11 158 GM Kharitonov Alexandr 2526 RUS 6 s ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4

GM Miton Kamil  2620 POL Rp:2492 Pts. 5,5
1 216 IM Lintchevski Daniil 2450 RUS 6,5 s ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
2 220 IM Collas Didier 2446 FRA 5 w 1 0,73 0,27 10 2,7
3 141 GM Dizdar Goran 2548 CRO 6 s 0 0,6 -0,6 10 -6
4 194 IM Nikolov Momchil 2488 BUL 5,5 w ½ 0,68 -0,18 10 -1,8
5 214 IM Margvelashvili Giorgi 2455 GEO 5,5 s ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
6 198 GM Berescu Alin 2481 ROU 5,5 w ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
7 204 IM Vasilev Milen 2469 BUL 5 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
8 181 GM Stanojoski Zvonko 2506 MKD 5,5 w 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
9 148 GM Aveskulov Valeriy 2535 UKR 7 s 0 0,62 -0,62 10 -6,2
10 171 IM Nanu Ciprian-Costica 2515 ROU 5,5 w ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
11 165 GM Wells Peter 2521 ENG 5,5 s ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4

GM Gajewski Grzegorz  2601 POL Rp:2395 Pts. 5,5
1 236 GM Petkov Vladimir 2415 BUL 4 s 0 0,74 -0,74 10 -7,4
2 263 Nestorovic Nikola 2381 SRB 5,5 w 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
3 212 IM Sanikidze Tornike 2458 GEO 6 s 0 0,69 -0,69 10 -6,9
4 238 FM Milchev Nikolay 2415 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
5 228 IM Llaneza Vega Marcos 2425 ESP 6 s 0 0,73 -0,73 10 -7,3
6 184 IM Bosiocic Marin 2503 CRO 6 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
7 229 IM Pedersen Nicolai Vesterbaek 2425 DEN 4 s 0 0,73 -0,73 10 -7,3
8 253 Lomsadze Davit 2394 GEO 4,5 w 1 0,77 0,23 10 2,3
9 225 IM Smirnov Artem 2438 RUS 4,5 s 0 0,72 -0,72 10 -7,2
10 332 Monev Alexander 2038 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
11 218 IM Sarakauskas Gediminas 2449 LTU 4,5 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3

GM Macieja Bartlomiej  2599 POL Rp:2642 Pts. 6,5
1 239 IM Dimitrov Pavel 2414 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
2 154 GM Jianu Vlad-Cristian 2531 ROU 5,5 s ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
3 163 GM Jones Gawain 2522 ENG 6 w 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
4 11 GM Timofeev Artyom 2664 RUS 6,5 w 1 0,41 0,59 10 5,9
5 12 GM Efimenko Zahar 2660 UKR 7,5 s ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
6 8 GM Motylev Alexander 2666 RUS 7 s ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
7 153 GM Iotov Valentin 2531 BUL 6 w 0 0,59 -0,59 10 -5,9
8 142 GM Romanov Evgeny 2547 RUS 6,5 s 1 0,57 0,43 10 4,3
9 26 GM Fridman Daniel 2640 GER 6,5 w ½ 0,44 0,06 10 0,6
10 15 GM Fressinet Laurent 2656 FRA 7,5 s 0 0,42 -0,42 10 -4,2
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11 173 GM Bindrich Falko 2513 GER 6,5 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
GM Markowski Tomasz  2598 POL Rp:2660 Pts. 7,5

1 240 IM Swiercz Dariusz 2413 POL 6,5 s ½ 0,74 -0,24 10 -2,4
2 243 IM Dimitrov Radoslav 2409 BUL 4 w 1 0,75 0,25 10 2,5
3 254 IM Chudinovskikh Alexander M 2392 RUS 4 s ½ 0,76 -0,26 10 -2,6
4 184 IM Bosiocic Marin 2503 CRO 6 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
5 153 GM Iotov Valentin 2531 BUL 6 w 0 0,59 -0,59 10 -5,9
6 171 IM Nanu Ciprian-Costica 2515 ROU 5,5 s 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
7 141 GM Dizdar Goran 2548 CRO 6 w 1 0,57 0,43 10 4,3
8 12 GM Efimenko Zahar 2660 UKR 7,5 w 0 0,41 -0,41 10 -4,1
9 165 GM Wells Peter 2521 ENG 5,5 s 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
10 22 GM Socko Bartosz 2644 POL 7 s ½ 0,44 0,06 10 0,6
11 11 GM Timofeev Artyom 2664 RUS 6,5 w 1 0,41 0,59 10 5,9

GM Kempinski Robert  2595 POL Rp:2660 Pts. 7
1 244 IM Loeffler Stefan 2409 GER 5,5 w 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
2 158 GM Kharitonov Alexandr 2526 RUS 6 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
3 164 GM Brkic Ante 2521 CRO 5,5 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
4 185 IM Sebenik Matej 2502 SLO 5,5 s ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
5 160 GM Mastrovasilis Athanasios 2524 GRE 5,5 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
6 2 GM Vallejo Pons Francisco 2684 ESP 6,5 s ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
7 142 GM Romanov Evgeny 2547 RUS 6,5 w ½ 0,57 -0,07 10 -0,7
8 168 GM Shanava Konstantine 2518 GEO 5,5 s 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
9 40 GM Istratescu Andrei 2628 ROU 7 w ½ 0,45 0,05 10 0,5
10 26 GM Fridman Daniel 2640 GER 6,5 s ½ 0,44 0,06 10 0,6
11 22 GM Socko Bartosz 2644 POL 7 w ½ 0,43 0,07 10 0,7

GM Bartel Mateusz  2588 POL Rp:2489 Pts. 5,5
1 250 IM Ris Robert 2395 NED 4,5 s ½ 0,75 -0,25 10 -2,5
2 246 Pileckis Emilis 2403 LTU 5,5 w 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
3 2 GM Vallejo Pons Francisco 2684 ESP 6,5 w 0 0,37 -0,37 10 -3,7
4 215 IM Berczes David 2453 HUN 5 s 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
5 164 GM Brkic Ante 2521 CRO 5,5 w ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
6 207 IM Jojua Davit 2463 GEO 6,5 s 0 0,67 -0,67 10 -6,7
7 219 FM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel 2449 ARM 7 w 0 0,69 -0,69 10 -6,9
8 227 IM Kaplan Sasha 2428 ISR 5 s 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
9 189 IM Colovic Aleksandar 2493 MKD 4,5 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
10 144 GM Zhigalko Andrey 2545 BLR 6 s ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
11 142 GM Romanov Evgeny 2547 RUS 6,5 w 0 0,56 -0,56 10 -5,6

GM Dziuba Marcin  2577 POL Rp:2532 Pts. 6
1 272 FM Mihok Oliver 2352 HUN 4 s 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
2 248 IM Willemze Thomas 2399 NED 4 w 1 0,73 0,27 10 2,7
3 49 GM Mamedov Rauf 2617 AZE 7,5 s 0 0,44 -0,44 10 -4,4
4 235 IM Lubczynski Rafal 2418 POL 4 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
5 39 GM Tregubov Pavel V 2629 RUS 8 s 0 0,43 -0,43 10 -4,3
6 230 Grecescu Gabriel-Andrei 2423 ROU 4 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
7 38 GM Nielsen Peter Heine 2629 DEN 7 s 0 0,43 -0,43 10 -4,3
8 198 GM Berescu Alin 2481 ROU 5,5 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
9 186 IM Vokarev Sergey 2502 RUS 6,5 s 0 0,6 -0,6 10 -6
10 188 IM Saric Ivan 2500 CRO 5,5 w 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
11 184 IM Bosiocic Marin 2503 CRO 6 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1

GM Mista Aleksander  2537 POL Rp:2540 Pts. 6,5
1 315 Gengler Pierre 2200 LUX 3 s 1 0,88 0,12 10 1,2
2 61 GM Galkin Alexander 2606 RUS 7,5 w 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
3 251 FM Bykhovsky Anatoly 2394 ISR 4,5 s 0 0,69 -0,69 10 -6,9
4 252 Georgiadis Ioannis 2394 GRE 4 w ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
5 260 Chigladze Iveri 2384 GEO 4 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
6 229 IM Pedersen Nicolai Vesterbaek 2425 DEN 4 w 1 0,65 0,35 10 3,5
7 35 GM Smirin Ilia 2630 ISR 7,5 s 0 0,37 -0,37 10 -3,7
8 255 FM Filev Georgi 2392 BUL 5 w 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
9 91 GM Kozul Zdenko 2583 CRO 6,5 s ½ 0,44 0,06 10 0,6
10 84 GM Azarov Sergei 2584 BLR 5,5 w 1 0,43 0,57 10 5,7
11 34 GM Asrian Karen 2630 ARM 6,5 s ½ 0,37 0,13 10 1,3
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GM Heberla Bartlomiej  2509 POL Rp:2460 Pts. 5,5
1 9 GM Bologan Viktor 2665 MDA 7,5 s 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
2 277 FM Van Beek Alexander 2343 NED 5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
3 316 Stanoev Atanas 2193 BUL 3 s ½ 0,87 -0,37 10 -3,7
4 20 GM Sakaev Konstantin 2649 RUS 6 s 0 0,31 -0,31 10 -3,1
5 262 IM Vehi Bach Victor M 2381 ESP 4,5 w ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
6 250 IM Ris Robert 2395 NED 4,5 w ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
7 235 IM Lubczynski Rafal 2418 POL 4 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
8 236 GM Petkov Vladimir 2415 BUL 4 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
9 65 GM Kuzubov Yuriy 2603 UKR 5,5 s ½ 0,37 0,13 10 1,3
10 66 GM Huzman Alexander 2602 ISR 6 s 0 0,37 -0,37 10 -3,7
11 247 IM Marholev Dimitar 2400 BUL 4,5 w 1 0,65 0,35 10 3,5

IM Lubczynski Rafal  2418 POL Rp:2354 Pts. 4
1 67 GM Berg Emanuel 2601 SWE 6,5 s 0 0,26 -0,26 15 -3,9
2 323 Klokas Konstantinos 2160 GRE 3,5 w 1 0,82 0,18 15 2,7
3 122 GM Novikov Stanislav 2564 RUS 5 w 1 0,3 0,7 15 10,5
4 104 GM Dziuba Marcin 2577 POL 6 s 0 0,29 -0,29 15 -4,35
5 86 GM Iordachescu Viorel 2584 MDA 6,5 w ½ 0,28 0,22 15 3,3
6 148 GM Aveskulov Valeriy 2535 UKR 7 s 0 0,34 -0,34 15 -5,1
7 177 GM Heberla Bartlomiej 2509 POL 5,5 w ½ 0,38 0,12 15 1,8
8 172 GM Radulski Julian 2514 BUL 6,5 s 0 0,37 -0,37 15 -5,55
9 272 FM Mihok Oliver 2352 HUN 4 w 0 0,59 -0,59 15 -8,85
10 296 Orlov Oleg 2285 RUS 4 s ½ 0,68 -0,18 15 -2,7
11 281 Sidorenko Ilya 2334 ISR 4 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 15 -1,8

IM Swiercz Dariusz  2413 POL Rp:2658 Pts. 6,5
1 72 GM Markowski Tomasz 2598 POL 7,5 w ½ 0,26 0,24 15 3,6
2 76 GM Lysyj Igor 2595 RUS 6,5 s ½ 0,26 0,24 15 3,6
3 132 GM Iljin Artem 2556 RUS 6 w 1 0,31 0,69 15 10,35
4 108 GM Maletin Pavel 2574 RUS 5,5 s 1 0,29 0,71 15 10,65
5 81 GM Zelcic Robert 2591 CRO 6,5 w 1 0,27 0,73 15 10,95
6 50 GM Pantsulaia Levan 2617 GEO 6 s 0 0,24 -0,24 15 -3,6
7 74 GM Damljanovic Branko 2595 SRB 6,5 w 0 0,26 -0,26 15 -3,9
8 116 GM Buhmann Rainer 2569 GER 6,5 s ½ 0,29 0,21 15 3,15
9 114 GM Kotanjian Tigran 2570 ARM 6 w 1 0,29 0,71 15 10,65
10 5 GM Nikolic Predrag 2674 BIH 6,5 s ½ 0,18 0,32 15 4,8
11 102 GM Spasov Vasil 2579 BUL 6,5 w ½ 0,28 0,22 15 3,3

IM Luch Michal  2383 POL Rp:2449 Pts. 4,5
1 93 GM Yemelin Vasily 2583 RUS 0 - 1K
2 95 GM Vajda Levente 2582 ROU 7,5 w 1 0,24 0,76 10 7,6
3 79 GM Kurnosov Igor 2593 RUS 6,5 s 0 0,23 -0,23 10 -2,3
4 87 GM Khismatullin Denis 2584 RUS 7,5 w ½ 0,24 0,26 10 2,6
5 3 GM Volokitin Andrei 2684 UKR 6 s 0 0,15 -0,15 10 -1,5
6 161 GM Safarli Eltaj 2524 AZE 6 w 1 0,31 0,69 10 6,9
7 73 GM Sokolov Andrei 2596 FRA 6,5 s 0 0,23 -0,23 10 -2,3

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr12085.aspx?lan=1
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